Community Service Learning Partner Application for Local and State Board Approval

North Little Rock School District 2400 Willow Street North Little Rock, AR 72114 501-771-8000

Gwen Leger, Community Service Learning (CSL) Coordinator

North Little Rock High School 201 West 22nd Street North Little Rock, AR 72114 501-771-8100

Date: 10-11-2021 **Community Partner Information** Name of non-profit/ community organization: American Red Cross Serving Greater Arkansas - Central Arkansas Red Cross Club Name of Director/ Contact Person: Lori Arnold, Executive Director Address: 2610 S. Shackleford Rd., Suite B, Little Rock, AR 72205 Phone Number: 501-516-6709 Email Address: lori.arnold2@redcross.org Hours of operation: 8am - 5pm What is the mission of the non-profit/community organization? The American Red Cross prevents and alleviates human suffering in the face of emergencies by mobilizing the power of volunteers and the generosity of donors. What service(s) does the non-profit/community organization provide? Disaster preparedness, disaster response, services to the Armed Forces, training services (such as CPR and First Aid), International services and biomedical services (such as blood and platelet collections - not available in Central Arkansas). Please describe the volunteer activities students will participate in at the non-profit/community organization and how those activities may connect to curriculum learning goals. (The Act 648 implementation guide on the ADE website contains a breakdown of a few subject areas and goals) Activities of students include but are not limited to collections drives for veterans and disaster victims; participation in local events providing services to veterans and/or preparedness education in the community; CPR and first aid training; International Humanitarian Law Youth Action Campaign participation; and participation in the Missing Maps program. What are the non-profit/community organization procedures and policies to ensure the safety of student volunteers? Students under the age of 18 are required to have parent/guardian permission to participate in the Club and to become registered Red Cross volunteers. All Red Cross volunteers and staff over the age of 18 are regulred to have a background check before becoming involved with the organization. Most of the Club meetings and activities are virtual at this time to prevent the spread of COVID-19. List any special considerations of the non-profit/community organization.

Local School Board approval of this site as a district partner

Cendy Jenple
Signature of school organd president

Date of meeting at which site was approved